## ASSISTANT HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA MOMBASA

\*\*\*

## NOTIFICATION

Assistant High Commission of India, Mombasa will be organizing a virtual Open House session on every Friday from 02.00 p.m. to 03.00 p.m. on various Consular matters, for the members of the Indian Diaspora.

2. It is important to know that the Open House meetings will not be used for routine enquiries on consular procedures and follow-ups, for which information is already available on the AHCI'S Website, additional queries on procedures, documents required, etc. can be addressed by mail to <u>hoc.mombasa@mea.gov.in</u>.

3. The specific purpose of the Open House is to address protracted cases, genuine extraordinary situations, or any other matter where the existing modalities of communication with Assistant High Commission may not be adequate to arrive to solutions or full clarity. Members of the Indian Community who would like to approach the Assistant High Commission for such specific issues are requested to attend such open houses.

4. Contact numbers of the Assistant High Commission are +254(0)41-2311051/+ 254718077376. Email addresses are <u>ahc.mombasa@mea.gov.in</u>, <u>hoc.mombasa@mea.gov.in</u> and <u>educom.mombasa@mea.gov.in</u>.